SMF4L Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
 L V
8 8
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR

Case ............................................ Molded plastic per UL Class 94V-0
Polarity.........................Cathode band indicates unidirectional device
How to Order
SMF4L   16   A
Package
 SMF4L = 400 W SMF/SOD-123FL Package
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
 16 = 16 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
 A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Environmental Specifications
Moisture Sensitivity Level ................................................................. 1
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
 SMF4L Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Packaging Information
The product will be dispensed in tape and reel format (see diagram below).
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P0
P1
B
P A
d
E
Index Hole
F
W
T
C
Trailer Device Leader
10 pitches (min.)
End
10 pitches (min.)
Start
Direction of Feed
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Devices are packed in accordance with EIA 481
standard specifications shown here.
Item Symbol SMF4L Series
Carrier Width A 1.9 ± 0.20
(0.075 ± 0.008)
Carrier Length B 4.01 ± 0.20
(0.158 ± 0.008)
Carrier Depth C 1.32 ± 0.20
(0.052 ± 0.008)
Sprocket Hole d 1.50 + 0.10 / - 0.00
(0.059 + 0.004 / - 0.00)
Reel Outside Diameter D 178
(7.008)
Reel Inner Diameter D1
50.0
(1.969) MIN.
Feed Hole Diameter D2
13.0 + 0.50 / - 0.20
(0.512 + 0.020 / - 0.008)
Sprocket Hole Position E 1.75 ± 0.10
(0.069 ± 0.004)
Punch Hole Position F 3.50 ± 0.05
(0.138 ± 0.002)
Punch Hole Pitch P 4.00 ± 0.10